Film Capacitors
Power Electronic Capacitors
Series/Type: MKP DC
Ordering code: B2568*
Date: March 2019
Version: 1
 TDK Electronics AG 2019. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 3 of 25
Important notes at the end of this document.
1.1 Structure of ordering code
1.2 Standard types
D (mm)
OC ending
Diameter (Ø)
Terminal type
32 ± 0.5
-**1
50 ± 0.5
-**3
85 mm Female M6 standard
116 mm Female M6  standard
136 mm Female M6  standard
Other terminal configurations available upon request.
Terminal type:
0 = Female M6
9 = special
B2568 0 B 1 427 K 10 1
MKP DC Series
Version:
B = without plastic cap
C = with plastic cap
S = special
Rated voltage: 110 • 10 = 1100 V
Rated capacitance:
107 = 10 ꞏ 107 pF = 100 µF
427 = 42 ꞏ 107 pF = 420 µF
108 = 10 ꞏ 108 pF = 1 mF
Distance between terminals:
1 = 32 mm
3 = 50 mm
9 = special
Capacitance tolerance
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
A = special
 Film Capacitors B2568*
 Power Electronic Capacitors MKP DC
CAP PW PD March 2019
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 25
Important notes at the end of this document.
1.3 Drawings
Figure 1: - B25680B - Ø 85 mm Figure 2:  - B25680C - Ø 85 mm
- Female terminals (M6) - Female terminals (M6)
- Between terminals 32 ±0.5 mm - Between terminals 32 ±0.5 mm
M12 stud on bottom of the aluminum case, nut and washer for fixing are standard for all types.
 Film Capacitors B2568*
 Power Electronic Capacitors MKP DC
CAP PW PD March 2019
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 25
Important notes at the end of this document.
Figure 4:  - B25680C - Ø 116 mm Figure 3:  - B25680B - Ø 116 mm
  - Female terminals (M6) - Female terminals (M6)
  - Between terminals 50 ±0.5 mm - Between terminals 50 ±0.5 mm
M12 stud on bottom of the aluminum case, nut and washer for fixing are standard for all types.
 Film Capacitors B2568*
 Power Electronic Capacitors MKP DC
CAP PW PD March 2019
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 25
Important notes at the end of this document.
Figure 5:  - B25680B - Ø 136 mm                                              Figure 6:  - B25680C - Ø 136 mm
   - Female terminals (M6)  - Female terminals (M6)
  - Between terminals 50 ±0.5mm - Between terminals 50 ±0.5 mm
M12 stud on bottom of the aluminum case, nut and washer for fixing are standard for all types.
 Film Capacitors B2568*
 Power Electronic Capacitors MKP DC
CAP PW PD March 2019
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 7 of 25
Important notes at the end of this document.

The sum of all inductive elements which are contained in a capacitor.
Resonance frequency fr
The lowest frequency at which the impedance of the capacitor becomes minimum.
fr  =
Rself CL2
1

 Film Capacitors B2568*
 Power Electronic Capacitors MKP DC
CAP PW PD March 2019
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 9 of 25
Important notes at the end of this document.
VRDC = 900 V DC /  VTT = 1350 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 4000 V AC, 10 s
CR IMAX 1 Is Î ESR2 Lself f RTH D HC HT Weight Fig. Ordering code
 µF A kA kA mΩ nH kHz K/W mm mm mm kg
350 50 8.1 2.7 1.7 ≤ 35 45.5  3.3 85 99 104 0.58 1 B25680B0357K901
350 50 8.1 2.7 1.7 ≤ 35 45.5  3.3 85 102 104 0.61 2 B25680C0357K901
440 65 16.2 5.4 1.1 ≤ 40 37.9  2.9 116 74 79 0.88 3 B25680B0447K903
440 65 16.2 5.4 1.1 ≤ 40 37.9  2.9 116 77 79 0.92 4 B25680C0447K903
480 55 8.1 2.7 2.1 ≤ 40 36.3  2.9 85 124 129 0.71 1 B25680B0487K901
550 50 8.7 2.9 2.3 ≤ 40 33.9  2.9 85 136 141 0.87 1 B25680B0557K901
600 70 15.3 5.1 1.5 ≤ 40 32.5  2.4 85 156 161 1 1 B25680B0607K901
700 70 15.9 5.3 1.2 ≤ 40 30.1  2.3 116 99 104 1.13 3 B25680B0707K903
750 75 17.4 5.8 1.6 ≤ 60 23.7  2.3 85 179 184 1.1 1 B25680B0757K901
900 75 14.1 4.7 1.6 ≤ 60 21.7  2.2 85 229 234 1.4 1 B25680B0907K901
970 75 16.2 5.4 1.4 ≤ 40 25.6  2.2 116 124 129 1.4 3 B25680B0977K903
1100 80 16.2 5.4 1.5 ≤ 40 24.0  2.1 116 136 141 1.55 3 B25680B0118K903
1200 70 30.9 10.3 1 ≤ 40 23.0  2.1 116 156 161 1.75 3 B25680B0128K903
1400 80 33 11 1.1 ≤ 60 17.4  2 116 179 184 1.95 3 B25680B0148K903
1500 80 21.6 7.2 1.3 ≤ 60 16.8  2 136 137 142 2.1 5 B25680B0158K903
1900 80 33 11 1.2 ≤ 60 14.9  1.8 116 229 234 2.56 3 B25680B0197K903
2200 80 33 11 1.3 ≤ 70 12.8  1.8 116 253 258 2.85 3 B25680B0228K903
2200 80 33 11 1.3 ≤ 70 12.8  1.8 116 256 258 2.89 4 B25680C0228K903
3000 100 38.4 12.8 1.2 ≤ 80 10.3  1.4 116 345 350 3.9 3 B25680B0308K903
3000 100 38.4 12.8 1.2 ≤ 80 10.3  1.4 116 348 350 3.94 4 B25680C0308K903
3400 100 33 11 1.3 ≤ 80 9.7  1.4 136 280 285 4.2 5 B25680B0348K903
3400 100 33 11 1.3 ≤ 80 9.7  1.4 136 283 285 4.26 6 B25680C0348K903
4000 100 45 15 1 ≤ 80 8.9  1.1 136 345 350 5.2 5 B25680B0408K903
4000 100 45 15 1 ≤ 80 8.9  1.1 136 348 350 5.26 6 B25680C0408K903
1 Please refer to current derating section for more details
2 ESR at 1 kHz (typical value)
Other configurations and capacitance tolerances available upon request
 Film Capacitors B2568*
 Power Electronic Capacitors MKP DC
CAP PW PD March 2019
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 10 of 25
Important notes at the end of this document.
VRDC = 1100 V DC / VTT = 1650 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 4000 V AC, 10 s
CR IMAX 1 Is Î ESR2 Lself f RTH D HC HT Weight Fig. Ordering code
µF A kA kA mΩ nH kHz K/W mm mm mm kg
230 50 6.9 2.3 1.9 ≤ 35 56.1  3.3 85 99 104 0.58 1 B25680B1237K101
280 75 15.3 5.1 1.2 ≤ 40 47.6  2.9 116 74 79 0.88 3 B25680B1287K103
310 50 7.8 2.6 2.3 ≤ 40 45.2  2.9 85 124 129 0.71 1 B25680B1317K101
420 63 8.7 2.9 2.4 ≤ 40 38.8  2.9 85 136 141 0.87 1 B25680B1427A101
420 75 15.3 5.1 1.7 ≤ 40 38.8  2.4 85 156 161 1 1 B25680B1427K101
420 75 14.7 4.9 1.3 ≤ 40 38.8  2.3 116 99 104 1.13 3 B25680B1427K103
480 80 15.6 5.2 1.8 ≤ 60 29.7  2.3 85 179 184 1.1 1 B25680B1487K101
610 80 15 5 1.7 ≤ 40 32.2  2.2 116 124 129 1.4 3 B25680B1617K103
610 80 15 5 1.7 ≤ 40 32.2  2.2 116 127 129 1.44 4 B25680C1617K103
700 80 15 5 1.7 ≤ 40 30.1  2.1 116 136 141 1.55 3 B25680B1707K103
700 80 15 5 1.7 ≤ 40 30.1  2.1 116 139 141 1.59 4 B25680C1707K103
900 100 29.7 9.9 1.2 ≤ 60 21.7  2 116 179 184 1.95 3 B25680B1907K103
900 100 29.7 9.9 1.2 ≤ 60 21.7  2 116 182 184 1.99 4 B25680C1907K103
950 80 19.5 6.5 1.5 ≤ 60 21.1  2 136 137 142 2.1 5 B25680B1957K103
950 80 19.5 6.5 1.5 ≤ 60 21.1  2 136 140 142 2.16 6 B25680C1957K103
1500 100 29.1 9.7 1.5 ≤ 80 14.5  1.7 116 279 284  3.13 3 B25680B1158K103
1500 100 29.1 9.7 1.5 ≤ 80 14.5  1.7 116 282 284  3.17 4 B25680C1158K103
1900 100 34.5 11.5 1.2 ≤ 80 12.9  1.4 116 345 350 3.9 3 B25680B1198K103
1900 100 34.5 11.5 1.2 ≤ 80 12.9  1.4 116 348 350 3.94 4 B25680C1198K103
2200 100 29.1 9.7 1.4 ≤ 80 12.0  1.4 136 280 285 4.2 5 B25680B1228K103
2200 100 29.1 9.7 1.4 ≤ 80 12.0  1.4 136 283 285 4.26 6 B25680C1228K103
2700 100 42 14 1 ≤ 80 10.8  1.1 136 345 350 5.2 5 B25680B1278K103
2700 100 42 14 1 ≤ 80 10.8  1.1 136 348 350 5.26 6 B25680C1278K103
* Capacitance tolerance A: -15% ... 0%
1 Please refer to current derating section for more details
2 ESR at 1 kHz (typical value)
Other configurations and capacitance tolerances available upon request
 Film Capacitors B2568*
 Power Electronic Capacitors MKP DC
CAP PW PD March 2019
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 11 of 25
Important notes at the end of this document.
VRDC = 1200 V DC / VTT = 1800 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 4000 V AC, 10 s
CR IMAX 1 Is Î ESR2 Lself f RTH D HC HT Weight Fig. Ordering code
µF A kA kA mΩ nH kHz K/W mm mm mm kg
180 50 6.9 2.3 2.1 ≤ 35 63.4 3.3 85 99 104 0.58 1 B25680B1187K201
250 50 7.2 2.4 2.4 ≤ 40 50.3 2.9 85 124 129 0.71 1 B25680B1257K201
280 50 7.2 2.4 2.5 ≤ 40 47.6 2.9 85 136 141 0.87 1 B25680B1287K201
300 65 14.1 4.7 1.8 ≤ 40 45.9 2.4 85 156 161 1 1 B25680B1307K201
350 65 13.5 4.5 1.9 ≤ 60 34.7 2.3 85 179 184 1.1 1 B25680B1357K201
350 65 13.5 4.5 1.9 ≤ 60 34.7 2.3 85 182 184 1.13 2 B25680C1357K201
360 70 14.7 4.9 1.6 ≤ 40 41.9 2.3 116 99 104 1.13 3 B25680B1367K203
360 70 14.7 4.9 1.6 ≤ 40 41.9 2.3 116 102 104 1.17 4 B25680C1367K203
500 75 15 5 1.7 ≤ 40 35.6 2.2 116 124 129 1.4 3 B25680B1507K203
500 75 15 5 1.7 ≤ 40 35.6 2.2 116 127 129 1.44 4 B25680C1507K203
520 70 13.8 4.6 1.6 ≤ 60 28.5 2.2 85 229 234 1.4 1 B25680B1527K201
520 70 13.8 4.6 1.6 ≤ 60 28.5 2.2 85 232 234 1.43 2 B25680C1527K201
570 75 15 5 1.7 ≤ 40 33.3 2.1 116 136 141 1.55 3 B25680B1577K203
570 75 15 5 1.7 ≤ 40 33.3 2.1 116 139 141 1.59 4 B25680C1577K203
620 80 29.1 9.7 1.3 ≤ 60 26.1 2.1 116 156 161 1.75 3 B25680B1627K203
620 80 29.1 9.7 1.3 ≤ 60 26.1 2.1 116 159 161 1.79 4 B25680C1627K203
730 100 29.4 9.8 1.3 ≤ 60 24.0 2 116 179 184 1.95 3 B25680B1737K203
730 100 29.4 9.8 1.3 ≤ 60 24.0 2 116 182 184 1.99 4 B25680C1737K203
800 75 19.5 6.5 1.5 ≤ 60 23.0 2 136 137 142 2.1 5 B25680B1807K203
800 75 19.5 6.5 1.5 ≤ 60 23.0 2 136 140 142 2.16 6 B25680C1807K203
1500 100 34.5 11.5 1.3 ≤ 80 14.5 1.4 116 345 350 3.9 3 B25680B1158K203
1500 100 34.5 11.5 1.3 ≤ 80 14.5 1.4 116 348 350 3.94 4 B25680C1158K203
2200 100 42 14 1 ≤ 80 12.0 1.1 136 345 350 5.2 5 B25680B1228K203
2200 100 42 14 1 ≤ 80 12.0 1.1 136 348 350 5.26 6 B25680C1228K203
1 Please refer to current derating section for more details
2 ESR at 1 kHz (typical value)
Other configurations and capacitance tolerances available upon request
 Film Capacitors B2568*
 Power Electronic Capacitors MKP DC
CAP PW PD March 2019
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 12 of 25
Important notes at the end of this document.
VRDC = 1320 V DC / VTT = 1980 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 4000 V AC, 10 s
CR IMAX 1 Is Î ESR2 Lself f RTH D HC HT Weight Fig. Ordering code
µF A kA kA mΩ nH kHz K/W mm mm mm kg
160 48 6.9 2.3 2.3 ≤ 35 67.3 3.3 85 99 104 0.58 1 B25680B1167K321
220 45 7.2 2.4 2.6 ≤ 40 53.7 2.9 85 124 129 0.71 1 B25680B1227K321
250 45 7.2 2.4 2.7 ≤ 40 50.3 2.9 85 136 141 0.87 1 B25680B1257K321
300 65 14.4 4.8 1.7 ≤ 40 45.9 2.3 116 99 104 1.13 3 B25680B1307K323
320 70 13.2 4.4 2.1 ≤ 60 36.3 2.3 85 179 184 1.1 1 B25680B1327K321
320 70 13.2 4.4 2.1 ≤ 60 36.3 2.3 85 182 184 1.13 2 B25680C1327K321
400 70 12.3 4.1 2.2 ≤ 60 32.5 2.2 85 229 234 1.4 1 B25680B1407K321
400 70 12.3 4.1 2.2 ≤ 60 32.5 2.2 85 232 234 1.43 2 B25680C1407K321
420 65 14.1 4.7 1.8 ≤ 40 38.8 2.2 116 124 129 1.4 3 B25680B1427K323
420 65 14.1 4.7 1.8 ≤ 40 38.8 2.2 116 127 129 1.44 4 B25680C1427K323
470 70 14.1 4.7 1.8 ≤ 40 36.7 2.1 116 136 141 1.55 3 B25680B1477K323
470 70 14.1 4.7 1.8 ≤ 40 36.7 2.1 116 139 141 1.59 4 B25680C1477K323
500 80 26.7 8.9 1.4 ≤ 60 29.1 2.1 116 156 161 1.75 3 B25680B1507K323
500 80 26.7 8.9 1.4 ≤ 60 29.1 2.1 116 159 161 1.79 4 B25680C1507K323
610 100 27.9 9.3 1.4 ≤ 60 26.3 2 116 179 184 1.95 3 B25680B1617K323
610 100 27.9 9.3 1.4 ≤ 60 26.3 2 116 182 184 1.99 4 B25680C1617K323
650 70 18.6 6.2 1.8 ≤ 60 25.5 2 136 137 142 2.1 5 B25680B1657K323
650 70 18.6 6.2 1.8 ≤ 60 25.5 2 136 140 142 2.16 6 B25680C1657K323
850 100 27.3 9.1 1.6 ≤ 70 20.6 1.8 116 229 234 2.56 3 B25680B1857K323
850 100 27.3 9.1 1.6 ≤ 70 20.6 1.8 116 232 234 2.6 4 B25680C1857K323
1250 100 33.3 11.1 1.4 ≤ 80 15.9 1.4 116 345 350 3.9 3 B25680B1128K323
1250 100 33.3 11.1 1.4 ≤ 80 15.9 1.4 116 348 350 3.94 4 B25680C1128K323
1800 100 39 13 1.1 ≤ 80 13.3 1.1 136 345 350 5.2 5 B25680B1188K323
1800 100 39 13 1.1 ≤ 80 13.3 1.1 136 348 350 5.26 6 B25680C1188K323
1 Please refer to current derating section for more details
2 ESR at 1 kHz (typical value)
Other configurations and capacitance tolerances available upon request
 Film Capacitors B2568*
 Power Electronic Capacitors MKP DC
CAP PW PD March 2019
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 13 of 25
Important notes at the end of this document.
VRDC = 1500 V DC / VTT = 2250 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 4000 V AC, 10 s
CR IMAX 1 Is Î ESR2 Lself f RTH D HC HT Weight Fig. Ordering code
µF A kA kA mΩ nH kHz K/W mm mm mm kg
130 40 6.3 2.1 2.6 ≤ 35 74.6 3.3 85 99 104 0.58 1 B25680B1137K501
180 40 6.3 2.1 2.8 ≤ 40 59.3 2.9 85 124 129 0.71 1 B25680B1187K501
210 40 6.6 2.2 2.7 ≤ 40 54.9 2.9 85 136 141 0.87 1 B25680B1217K501
220 50 12.9 4.3 2.3 ≤ 40 53.7 2.4 85 156 161 1 1 B25680B1227K501
260 50 12.3 4.1 1.8 ≤ 40 49.4 2.3 116 99 104 1.13 3 B25680B1267K503
270 50 12.9 4.3 2.3 ≤ 60 39.5 2.3 85 179 184 1.1 1 B25680B1277K501
360 50 12.6 4.2 2.3 ≤ 40 41.9 2.2 116 124 129 1.4 3 B25680B1367K503
360 50 12.6 4.2 2.3 ≤ 40 41.9 2.2 116 127 129 1.44 4 B25680C1367K503
370 70 12.3 4.1 2.5 ≤ 60 33.8 2.2 85 229 234 1.4 1 B25680B1377K501
370 70 12.3 4.1 2.5 ≤ 60 33.8 2.2 85 232 234 1.43 2 B25680C1377K501
410 50 12.6 4.2 2.3 ≤ 40 39.3 2.1 116 136 141 1.55 3 B25680B1417K503
410 50 12.6 4.2 2.3 ≤ 40 39.3 2.1 116 139 141 1.59 4 B25680C1417K503
420 60 25.2 8.4 1.7 ≤ 60 31.7 2.1 116 156 161 1.75 3 B25680B1427K503
420 60 25.2 8.4 1.7 ≤ 60 31.7 2.1 116 159 161 1.79 4 B25680C1427K503
520 60 25.2 8.4 1.6 ≤ 60 28.5 2 116 179 184 1.95 3 B25680B1527K503
520 60 25.2 8.4 1.6 ≤ 60 28.5 2 116 182 184 1.99 4 B25680C1527K503
570 50 16.5 5.5 2 ≤ 60 27.2 2 136 137 142 2.1 5 B25680B1577K503
570 50 16.5 5.5 2 ≤ 60 27.2 2 136 140 142 2.16 6 B25680C1577K503
720 80 24.9 8.3 1.8 ≤ 70 22.4 1.8 116 229 234 2.56 3 B25680B1727K503
720 80 24.9 8.3 1.8 ≤ 70 22.4 1.8 116 232 234 2.6 4 B25680C1727K503
1050 100 33.3 11.1 1.5 ≤ 80 17.4 1.4 116 345 350 3.9 3 B25680B1108K503
1050 100 33.3 11.1 1.5 ≤ 80 17.4 1.4 116 348 350 3.94 4 B25680C1108K503
1500 100 36 12 1.1 ≤ 80 14.5 1.1 136 345 350 5.2 5 B25680B1158K503
1500 100 36 12 1.1 ≤ 80 14.5 1.1 136 348 350 5.26 6 B25680C1158K503
1 Please refer to current derating section for more details
2 ESR at 1 kHz (typical value)
Other configurations and capacitance tolerances available upon request
 Film Capacitors B2568*
 Power Electronic Capacitors MKP DC
CAP PW PD March 2019
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 14 of 25
Important notes at the end of this document.
VRDC = 2000 V DC / VTT = 3000 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 4000 V AC, 10 s
CR IMAX 1 Is Î ESR2 Lself f RTH D HC HT Weight Fig. Ordering code
µF A kA kA mΩ nH kHz K/W mm mm mm kg
70 40 4.8 1.6 3.5 ≤ 35 101.7 3.3 85 99 104 0.58 1 B25680B2706K001
70 40 4.8 1.6 3.5 ≤ 35 101.7 3.3 85 102 104 0.61 2 B25680C2706K001
95 40 4.8 1.6 3.6 ≤ 40 81.6 2.9 85 124 129 0.71 1 B25680B2956K001
95 40 4.8 1.6 3.6 ≤ 40 81.6 2.9 85 127 129 0.74 2 B25680C2956K001
110 40 4.5 1.5 3.6 ≤ 40 75.9 2.9 85 136 141 0.87 1 B25680B2117K001
110 40 4.5 1.5 3.6 ≤ 40 75.9 2.9 85 139 141 0.9 2 B25680C2117K001
130 50 10.2 3.4 2.7 ≤ 60 57.0 2.3 85 179 184 1.1 1 B25680B2137K001
130 50 10.2 3.4 2.7 ≤ 60 57.0 2.3 85 182 184 1.13 2 B25680C2137K001
180 60 9.6 3.2 2.8 ≤ 40 59.3 2.2 116 124 129 1.4 3 B25680B2187K003
180 60 9.6 3.2 2.8 ≤ 40 59.3 2.2 116 127 129 1.44 4 B25680C2187K003
190 70 9.3 3.1 2.8 ≤ 60 47.1 2.2 85 229 234 1.4 1 B25680B2197K001
190 70 9.3 3.1 2.8 ≤ 60 47.1 2.2 85 232 234 1.43 2 B25680C2197K001
205 60 9.6 3.2 2.9 ≤ 40 55.6 2.1 116 136 141 1.55 3 B25680B2207K003
205 60 9.6 3.2 2.9 ≤ 40 55.6 2.1 116 139 141 1.59 4 B25680C2207K003
210 80 17.7 5.9 1.8 ≤ 60 44.8 2.1 116 156 161 1.75 3 B25680B2217K003
210 80 17.7 5.9 1.8 ≤ 60 44.8 2.1 116 159 161 1.79 4 B25680C2217K003
260 80 18.9 6.3 1.9 ≤ 60 40.3 2 116 179 184 1.95 3 B25680B2267K003
260 80 18.9 6.3 1.9 ≤ 60 40.3 2 116 182 184 1.99 4 B25680C2267K003
290 60 12.6 4.2 2.7 ≤ 60 38.2 2 136 137 142 2.1 5 B25680B2297K003
290 60 12.6 4.2 2.7 ≤ 60 38.2 2 136 140 142 2.16 6 B25680C2297K003
470 100 19.2 6.4 3 ≤ 80 26.0 1.7 116 279 284 3.13 3 B25680B2477K003
470 100 19.2 6.4 3 ≤ 80 26.0 1.7 116 282 284 3.17 4 B25680C2477K003
800 100 27 9 1.1 ≤ 80 19.9 1.1 136 345 350 5.2 5 B25680B2807K003
800 100 27 9 1.1 ≤ 80 19.9 1.1 136 348 350 5.26 6 B25680C2807K003
1 Please refer to current derating section for more details
2 ESR at 1 kHz (typical value)
Other configurations and capacitance tolerances available upon request
 Film Capacitors B2568*
 Power Electronic Capacitors MKP DC
CAP PW PD March 2019
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 15 of 25
Important notes at the end of this document.
VRDC = 2800 V DC / VTT = 4200 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 5000 V AC, 10 s
CR IMAX 1 Is Î ESR2 Lself f RTH D HC HT Weight Fig. Ordering code
µF A kA kA mΩ nH kHz K/W mm mm mm kg
60 60 10.2 3.4 2.8 ≤ 60 83.9 2.3 85 179 184 1.1 1 B25680B2606K801
60 60 10.2 3.4 2.8 ≤ 60 83.9 2.3 85 182 184 1.13 2 B25680C2606K801
85 60 9 3 2.9 ≤ 60 70.5 2.2 85 229 234 1.4 1 B25680B2856K801
85 60 9 3 2.9 ≤ 60 70.5 2.2 85 232 234 1.43 2 B25680C2856K801
120 70 19.5 6.5 2 ≤ 60 59.3 2 116 179 184 1.95 3 B25680B2127K803
120 70 19.5 6.5 2 ≤ 60 59.3 2 116 182 184 1.99 4 B25680C2127K803
165 70 19.8 6.6 2.5 ≤ 70 46.8 1.8 116 229 234 2.56 3 B25680B2167K803
165 70 19.8 6.6 2.5 ≤ 70 46.8 1.8 116 232 234 2.6 4 B25680C2167K803
250 100 27 9 2.6 ≤ 80 35.6 1.4 116 345 350 3.9 3 B25680B2257K803
250 100 27 9 2.6 ≤ 80 35.6 1.4 116 348 350 3.94 4 B25680C2257K803
425 100 26.1 8.7 1.1 ≤ 80 27.3 1.1 136 345 350 5.2 5 B25680B2427K803
425 100 26.1 8.7 1.1 ≤ 80 27.3 1.1 136 348 350 5.26 6 B25680C2427K803
470 100 24 8 1.2 ≤ 90 24.5 1.1 136 365 370 5.5 5 B25680B2477K803
470 100 24 8 1.2 ≤ 90 24.5 1.1 136 368 370 5.56 6 B25680C2477K803
1 Please refer to current derating section for more details
2 ESR at 1 kHz (typical value)
Other configurations and capacitance tolerances available upon request
 Film Capacitors B2568*
 Power Electronic Capacitors MKP DC
CAP PW PD March 2019
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 16 of 25
Important notes at the end of this document.
VRDC = 3000 V DC / VTT = 4500 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 5250 V AC, 10 s
CR IMAX 1  Is Î  ESR2 Lself f RTH D HC HT Weight Fig. Ordering code
µF A kA kA mΩ nH kHz K/W mm mm mm kg
50 40 6 2 3 ≤ 60 91.9 2.3 85 179 184 1.1 1 B25680B3506K001
50 40 6 2 3 ≤ 60 91.9 2.3 85 182 184 1.13 2 B25680C3506K001
75 60 8.7 2.9 3.1 ≤ 60 75.0 2.2 85 229 234 1.4 1 B25680B3756K001
75 60 8.7 2.9 3.1 ≤ 60 75.0 2.2 85 232 234 1.43 2 B25680C3756K001
100 70 9 3 2.1 ≤ 60 65.0 2 116 179 184 1.95 3 B25680B3107K003
100 70 9 3 2.1 ≤ 60 65.0 2 116 182 184 1.99 4 B25680C3107K003
140 70 16.5 5.5 2.5 ≤ 70 50.8 1.8 116 229 234 2.56 3 B25680B3147K003
140 70 16.5 5.5 2.5 ≤ 70 50.8 1.8 116 232 234 2.6 4 B25680C3147K003
210 100 24 8 2.7 ≤ 80 38.8 1.4 116 345 350 3.9 3 B25680B3217K003
210 100 24 8 2.7 ≤ 80 38.8 1.4 116 348 350 3.94 4 B25680C3217K003
380 100 26.1 8.7 1.2 ≤ 80 28.9 1.1 136 345 350 5.2 5 B25680B3387K003
380 100 26.1 8.7 1.2 ≤ 80 28.9 1.1 136 348 350 5.26 6 B25680C3387K003
400 100 24 8 1.3 ≤ 90 26.5 1.1 136 365 370 5.5 5 B25680B3407K003
400 100 24 8 1.3 ≤ 90 26.5 1.1 136 368 370 5.56 6 B25680C3407K003
1 Please refer to current derating section for more details
2 ESR at 1 kHz (typical value)
Other configurations and capacitance tolerances available upon request
Display of ordering codes for TDK Electronics products